

Birmingham-Jefferson County Transit Authority 1735 Morris Avenue · Post Office Box 10212 · Birmingham, Alabama 35202-0212 Phone (205) 521-0161 · Fax (205) 252-7633 · www.bjcta.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Posted January 11, 2017)

Notice is now given for the following meetings of the Birmingham-Jefferson County Transit Authority's Board of Directors:

Governance & External Relations Committee— Wednesday, January 18, 2017; 9:00 a.m.

Performance Monitoring & Operational Oversight Committee – Wednesday, January 18, 2017; IMMEDIATELY following Governance & External Relations Committee

Planning & Development Committee – Wednesday, January 18, 2017; IMMEDIATELY following Performance Monitoring & Operational Oversight Committee

PURPOSE: Regular Order of Business

WHERE: Birmingham Jefferson County Transit Authority

2121 Reverend Abraham Woods, Jr. Blvd.

Suite 500 Board Room Birmingham, AL 35203

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2017

TIME: **12:00 p.m.**

PURPOSE: Regular Order of Business

WHERE: Birmingham Jefferson County Transit Authority

2121 Reverend Abraham Woods, Jr. Blvd.

Suite 500 Board Room Birmingham, AL 35203

*** **Parking** – You are welcome to park in the BJCTA lot on 22nd Street North across from the 2121 building.

Rev. Patrick L. Sellers, Chair Birmingham-Jefferson County Transit Authority